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1. liPPELLATE DECISIONS - fl(~UIN© v. BELLEVILLE. 

CYRUS AQUINO, Am.UNISTRATOR Of THE 
ESTATE OF JOSEPHINE Co li.QUHJO; . 
TR1iDING .AS BELL LIQUORS . " 

Appellant 

v. 

BOAHD OF COMMISSIONERS Of THE 
TO\ilN OF BELLEVILLE 

Respondent· 
,) 

- - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - -

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS lND ORDER 

Hobert C. Gruhin, Esq.,· Attorney for Appellant. 
Lawrence Eo Keen~n, Esq., A~torney for Respondento 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

This is an appeal from respond~ntvs action whereby it 
suspended appell~ntvs plenary retail distribution license for a 
period of ten days after it had ndjudged appellant guilty in 
disciplinary proceedings on a chm~ge alleging that on October 23, 
1953, he sold, served and delivered alcoholic beverages to a minor, 
in violation of Rule 1 .of State Tiegulations No. 200 During the 
pendency of this appeal the license was transferred to Cyrus Aquino, 
individually. 

Upon the filing of t2e appeal an order dated February 26, 
1954, was entered staying the .suspension pending the determination 
of this appeal. R. So 33:1-31• 

Appellant cont·ends tl1at respondent is action was contrnry 
to the weight of the evidence. · 

· On this appeal the matter was heard de novoo Rule 6 of 
State Regulations No 150 In addition, the transcript of the testi­
mony below was introduced without objection. 

- The minor, who was eighteen years of age on the date in 
question, testified that some t"irne between 11 a.m. and ·Noon on 
October 23, 1953, he drove.from his home (in Newark) to the· vicinity 
of appellantvs licensed· premises; thnt he was accompanied by his 
wife ~nd a friend; that, while they remained in the car, he entered 
appellantvs licensed premises where he purchased a pint bottle of 
eeagramvs 7 Crown whiskey from a male clerk; .that he handed the cl.erk 
~ .. ,5 which he had rec·ei ved from his friend;, that the price of the 
whiskey was ~:)2 o 83 but the clerk rang up ~)2. 85 on the cash register, 
and that he received·$2.17 in change. He later ideritifi~d the clerk 
as Renal Patetta who, admittedly, is one of appellantis employees. 
The minor further· testified that l':.e took his wife to her father<i' s 
home in East Orange and returned to Newark where he and his friend 
entered a poolroom; that they took the pint bottle of whiskey into 
tbe poolroom where they 6pened it and consumed part of its contents; 
that shortly thereafter the police entered the poolroom, seized the 
bottle of whiskey (which they h~d hira initial) and took him to 
Police Headquarterso 
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On eross-examinc:i,t.ion he ·adrni tted that-.. t-here were other full 
bottles of whiskey in the poolroom .at.the time he w~s apprehended but 
claimed that they were not Seagrnrn9·s 7 Crown whiskey and were .4/5 
quart bottles, not pint bottlesu He further testified that, so far as 
he-knew, 'those b6ttles werB not openo 

The chemist for the Police Dep~rtment of the City of Newark 
who analyzed the contents of the pint bottle of whiskey testified that 
it contained 43.18% of alcohol by volume and thus was an alcoholic 
beverage. On cross-examination he admitted that he had received the 
bottle in an envelope marked with the minorYs name; that he did not 
know whether it was in fact Seagrarais 7 Crown whiskey~ that th~ bottle 
had contained approximately four and one-half ounces when he received 
it. The bottle which was introduced in evidence.was in fact a bottle 
labeled Seagra11].i s 7 Crown whiskey and bore a sma.11 sticker-label 
bearing the name ViBell Liquorsn, similar to labels introduced in 
evidence by appellant. 

A detective of the Eelleville·Police Department testified 
t~at on October 26, 1953, he had entered appellarit9~ lice~s~d premises 
with the minor and that the minor had pointed out to him Patetta as 
the person who had Bold him the bottle of whiskey.as alleged in the 
c~1argec On cross-examination he o.dmi tted that Pat et ta had immedio.tely­
denied having seen the minor. before, nnd that Patetta was fully co­
operative. 

Appellant testified in his own behalf, as did Patetta and 
another· clerk, Gene Bond. 

Appellant testified that he had been out of the country on 
the day in question, and identified Patetta and Bond as his employees 
who work upon the licensed premises during his absenceo He.testified 
with respect to the method of placing sticker-labels on bottles of 
alcoholic beverages sold upon his licensed premises and explained the 
use of a removable portion .of the· sticker-label in the perpetual 
inventory. Sample sticker-labels, together with ·the portions of such 
labels which are removed at the·time of sale and in use during the 
period in question~ were introduced· in evidence together with the 
perpetual stock record of Seagram?s 7 Crown whiskey pints and the cash 
r8gister tape for October 23, 19530 On the basis of said inventory he 
testified that no pint bottle of Seagrnm~s 7 Crown whiskey had been 
sold on that day. 

· Patetta corroborated the testimony of appellant with respect 
to a perpetual inventory and the aforementioned· exhi·bits, and denied 
that any Seagram 9 s 7 Cr9wn pint bottles of whiskey had been sold on 
the day in questiono He further testified that he had told the 
detectives that he had not previously seen the minor; that he had 
given a· statement to that effect~ that Bond, the other clerk, uses a 
different symbo.l on· the cash register; that ~:2. 83 is the price for 
several other items, and claimed that none of the items of that amount 
appearing on the cash register tape for the day in question could 
represent a sale of a pint of Seagramrs 7 Crown whiskey because the 
inventory would be neut of the way'1 o.t the end of the month~ 

· · Bond admitted that he is one of appellantis ·employees o.nd 
corrobor~~ed the testimo~y of the other witnesses with respect to the 
inv~ntory. system. While admitting that he had been in the-licensed 
premises on the day in ~1estion between ·11 a.m. and 1 psm., he denied 
that he had seen the minor or tf1nt.· he had ever sold him. a pint bottle 
of Seagram~s· 7 Crown whiskey. ·He· also ct·enied that he had seen Patetta 
sell the minor ·such a bottle o:r ··whiskey. Vlhile he a,dmi·tted that he 
may have been in the back room w~rnn a sale was made, he· t·estified that 
he could see the cash register from the rear po.rt of the licensed 
premises. 
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Appeals to· .t_he .. Dir~Q.tq:r from ;·the· action of the local issuing 
authority are I?-eard _·_de, ll21&Q. ~11d _.·t.~}§ burden .. of esta,blishing that the 
o.ction of such · i S$uing c+1.3-t.I?.o.ri.t;-y. .was: .. erroneous and should be reversed 
res.ts with appel.la.nt.'. :.·-~u~e 6 :qf St.-~te Regulations .Noo 15; Neu Vo 
Irvington, .~Bullet{in· .. 9;~3.,::- .J;~_em· }.·; Lat1rence Harbor Amusement Corp. Vo 
Township of Madison, Bulletin 955~ Item l; Roth· v~ -.Newark, Bulletin 
993, Item 5; Tumulty v. Dunellen, Bulletin 1024, Item Jo 

The case .f.or ·r.e-~ponde.J;it ·re,st s primarily upon the testimony 
of the minor. Respondent di·d not prod:v.ce .as witnesse·s either the 
minor?s wife or.hi.a male companion ·who allegedly accompanied him to 
appellant is lic.ensed premises on the day in questiono Their testimony 
·w.:mld have been most valuabl1a o Neve.rtheless, cert.ain ·,circumstances, 
including the fact that the seized bottle contained orie of appellant 7 s 
stj_cker-labels, tend to corroborate the testimony of the minor which 
·w1.s basically and ·substantially identical at· the. hearing below and nt 
-c:1e hearing on this appeal. Furt:1ermore, a careful exami-nation of all 
of the evidence submitted by appellant with respect to his perpetual 
inventory and other business records fails to support appellant 9 s con­
tention that the alleged sale could not have been made .on the day in 
question. ---

After carefully considering the entire record before me I o.m 
unable to find ~hat respondent 9 s finding of guilt was· erroneous and 
sh6uld be reversed. 

The action of respondent will be affirmed, the appeal will. 
be dismissedj and the ten-day suspension ·originally imposed will be 
reJmposed9 

.. 

Acco~dingly, it is, on this 8th day of October, 1954, 

-ORDERED that the ten-day suspension·by respondent of 
License ~D-5,-for the 1953-54 liGensing period, issued to ·appellant, 
Cyrus I .. quino, Administrator of the Estate of Josephine c.· ·Aquino, 
trnding as Bell Liquors, for premises 2 Bloomfield Avenue, Belleville, 
be and the same is hereby restored and reimposed against License D-5, 
for the 1954-55 licensing period,· issued to appellant, Cyru·s· Aquino, 
individually, trading as Be_ll·Liquors, for the same prernis.Efs, to 
commence at -9 a.mo October 18, 1954, and terminate at 9. a.mo. Octo-
ber 28, 1954. . 

WILLI.A.f.1 HOWE DAVIS 
Director 

2o APPELLATE DECISIONS - MORRISSEY v~ EGG HARBOR CITYo 

DONALD T~ MORRISSEY, TRADING AS 
ROCK VNV ROLL INN 

Appellant 

Vo 

cm.11-.mN COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
EGG HARBOR 'CITY 

Respondent· 

.) 
I 

) . 

- - - - - - - -.- - ~ - - ~ - - - _·;) 

.ON". APPEAL 
CONCL0$ro~~~A~D·ORDER 

Frank Thompson, Jr~, E~q~, Attorney.fa~ Appellant 
llyrtile Frank,. Jr., Esq a, Attorney f6r Resp~:>ndent. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

After the·entry of· Conclusions nnd Order dated June 15,· 
195l1-, in a previous appeal between the same parties (Bulletin 1022, 
Item 2)~ respondent renewed for the present licensing year the plenary 
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retail consumption . license held» by .·Joseph~ R.· Darwicki ~for premises nt 
57-59 ·Philadelphia· Ave-nuE{ and~ ·:thereafter, . o:ii-·*\ugu.st 12, 1954, denied 
hn application_filed;by.appellan~··for tr~tisfer of the ·rene~ed liceDse 
from. Joseph_ Ro Darwicki ·to:~p.ppellant for the same prefhi:?es. This 
appeal has bee~ K~led· fr..om. t.he . acti.on .qf »: resp9ndent in denying Sq.id 
appiication-Tor tra_ns:fer~. .. · : . : . · · : · . .- -- · · . :.-~ ... · -- · . ·· · · . 

•.•• •.. • • • : • r 

,. • • • • .... • • ·~ • k ..... 

The· petition of app~al alleges.that the action of respondent 
was· a;rbi trary; capricious arid: urfreasdnable ~: .. "The answer al1e.g.es that 
respondent, under the circumstances of ·tlie ·case, acted properly within 
it~·.discretion ·in denying· said application for· tran~fei. :\ 

' . : ~' . 

It appears from-the evidence he~ein that:t~~ -licen~e in 
qu~stion was transf-erred in tl1e early_. part of 1953 from anothex~ · indi­
vidual to Joseph R. Darwicki nnd that,· ris· a result o~ certain stdte­
rn~nt s all.egedly made by present or ·forme·r rn'embers of the .. City Council 
6oncerning said transfer, an indictment has been returned against the 
City Clerk nnd a civil action for a-lander instituted by him against 
said individuals. Apparently both of· these·· proceedi_ngs are still· . 
pehdingo . It appears from the resoll1tion deriying appellant Y s present 
application for transfer that the application was denied vvbec.ause of 
the fact that the present ··licensee (Darwicki) is .ii:ivolv?d as an im-· 
portant witness· in. two court proceeding·s' arising out of the circum­
stanc.es under which the license was transferred" to him.wr . However, it 
further appears from the evidence herein, and it is'· admitted by 
respondent, that appellant is fully qualified to hold a license and-· 
tl1at·he-h~s no connection.whatsoevet with the pending court proceed­
ingsci ·Appellant has purchased the premises in question, and· I -cap find 
no valid reason.in the record.for denying the transfer of the license 
to him irrespective of the ultimate outcome of the.pending court pro­
ceedings. ·I 9onclude, therefore, ·-that the-~action of respondent was 
unreasonable under the circumstances of this case and,. hence, said 
action will be reversed. . , . . . ·· ,. · · .. 

Accordingly, it is, on ~his tlth_day ~f ·ociob~r, ·1954, 

. OJ1DERE.D that the ac·tion ·o:r respondent in de.nying appellant <1 s 
applic~t.ion. for transf"er to hir:1 of .plenary· retail con·sumption license 
held by Joseph R. Darwicki, for prenises 57~59 Phiiactelphi~ Avenu~, 
Egg Harbof .City, be and the same is hereby reversed, ·arid respondent is 
directed to issue forthwith tl1e transfer for which application was 
made by appellant. 

WILLIAH HOWE DAVIS 
Director 

3., DISCIPLINARY· PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO :MINORS - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 30 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

HAZEL LAPADULA, T/a THE TORCH ) 
St. Hwy.. Route. f!:lO & South Salera St. 
Tiandolph Township, PO Dover, _New Jersey ) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-9.9 issued by the Township 
Committee of Randolph Tow?shipo 

) ' 

' .. J . 
~-----~-----~-----~---. 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Hilda H. Less, Attorney for Defendant-l~censee. : 
~Jilli am F o Wood, Esq., Appearing for Division of Alcoholi_c 

B~verage:Contr61~·· 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded non vult to a charge that she sold, 
served and delivered and alloNed, permitted and suffered the sale, 
service and delivery of alcoholic· beverages to three _minor~, and 
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allmved, permitted and suffered t+1e consuniption of alcoholic bevera~;es 
by said mi~ors in: and upon her.licensed premises;'ih violation of 
Rule 1 of· Sta~e Regulations No. 20." . . -. · " . ·. · 

~ .1, . 

The file berein disc.lose'S that on··saturday night, Au.gust· 21, 
1954, 'at about 9:30 p.m., ·william --- (age 19) and a female (age 14) · 
visited defendant~s licensed premises wherein~each was served and con­
eumed sev~ral glq,sses of beer prior to 10 p.,m.. when. they- ·1~ft •. Re­
tuTning to t.he. said premises an· hour or so later, they became ac..;. 
quaint ed -with Thomas -- - · (age 17) .. and an adult male~ ·all of whom con­
suraE:d ·a quantity :of b.eer, serv:ed to them prior to 12:30 a.mo Sl.J,nday, 
l:i.ucust 22, whe.n they' departed. · · 

. · ·· ~ater, accompanied by ABC agents, each mino.r identified· 
Hazel Lapadula (licensee) and John Quist, her l?artender, as the 
pe~son~ who.had served.the alcoholic beveragese · 

. Defendant has n~ prior adjudicated re~ord. Howeve~, in view 
of the youthfulness- of the female involved, I shall. suspend defendantff · 
licehss for a period of·thirty days. Five days will be remitted for · 
t:rn plea entered herein, leaving a ii.et suspension of twenty-five dayR. 
he ·rol~j ewski,. Bull~tin 790, Item 9 •. 

Accor4ingly, it is, on this. 4th day of October, 1954, 

ORDERED that plenary retail consurhption license C-9, issued 
by the Township Cammi ttee of Randolpl-1 Township to Hazel Lapadula, 
-tlo.. the 11orch, for· pren)ises St •. Hwy. Route j;?10 & South Salem Street, · 
~Uu1dolph Township, .. be and the Same is hereby· suspended for twenty-five 
('~j) days, conrrn~ncing at 2 a.m. October 11, 1954; and ·t'erminating at 
2 aom. Ifovember 5, 195~. 

WILLIAI"I HOWE DAVIS 
Director 

4c DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE DURING .PROHIBITED HOURS AND . 
FI1ILURE ·.TO HAVE LICENSED PREI,ilSES ·CLOSED' DURING PROHIBITED HOURS 
IN. VIOLATION OF LOCAL· REGULfi.TIONS - PRIOR RECORD· - LICENSE 
SUSPENDED FOR 20 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEA~ ,.. . 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Pi-'oceedings ag?-inst · 

TONYYS WHITE TAVERN, INC. 
T/ a TONY9 S V[HITE TAVERN,·. INCo 
171-173 S0uth Main Street 
Lodi, New· Jersey 

J 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-30, issued by the Mayor and ) 

- - - _) 
Council of the Borough of Lodi~ 
- - ~ ~ ~ - - - ~ ~ - - - - - - -- . . 

•· ' :!.' 
,· ... CONCLUSIONS 

, AND' ORDER 

Tonyvs Whit~'Tavefn, Inc., by Peter Cast~glia,·Secy. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq. , I1ppenring for Di vision of Alcoh6li c 

Beverage Controlo 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded. i1.on :vult to the foll~wing charges: 

Hl. On Saturday!) September h, 1954, at about 5 :28 J~eM~- .. you 
solc;l, served·, delivered nn.d allowed, ·pe~n~i tted and suffered 
the 'sale, servi ce ... and deli veTy of alcoho'li c bevera.g<4.s and 
suffered. the consumption of such beverages on yo\l.+ l:Lce~sed 
premises; in violation of Section 2 of Ordinance No.·"775 
adopted by the· Mayor and Council of the:.Boroug~.0£ Lodi 0n 
l-ipril 12, 1954, which prohibits·.such activity between the 
hours of 5 :OO A,,M., and 6 :OO .t"i..I:I .. on Saturdayso 
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' ' 

H2. On Saturday, September 4,-,.1954, at about 5:28 AoM., you· 
failed to close your licenseO. -premises in violation of the 

. Ordinance aforesaid, which r·aquires that licensed premises 
·: shall be· closed between· the hour_s of .5:00 A.M. and 6:00 A.Mo 
· dn Saturdays. n . ,_ .. - . 

. · The· file· herein disclos~:s that on Saturday, September 4, 
1954, · nt 5·:10 a.m., a.'n ABC agent and two patrons were admitted to . 
defendant7s licensed_ premises when·the·bartender therein advised the 
doorman,, wvo.K. . Tliey" are all right Cl Let theq in. Vi Upon entering, the 
agent observed a well-lighted bar~oom, a .juke.box in operation and · 
numerous customers consuming alcoholic beverages at the bare ·One _'of 
the said patrons purchased a.drink for the-agent who, at 5:28, recipro­
cntedo At the-same time two other atents entered the.premises and 
were refused service by -the bartender who told them wrwe .are clo"~ed.n 
The three agents then made known their identity to the bartender, -
Peter Castiglia, Secr~tary of the corporate licensee, and to Dominick 
Castiglia, its Treasurer; they seized.several unfinished drinks for 
evidential purposes. 

Def~ndant has a prior adjudicated record. Effective Nove~­
ber 9, 1953, its license was suspended for thirty-five days- by the ·· ·· · · 
State· Director for sale of alcoholic bever-ages. to minors (Bulletin 990; 
Item 3)o Since the prior violation occurred within a five-year period, 
it will b~ cqnsidered.in fixing the penalty herein. Re Weiner, 
Bulletin 102!, Item 4. The minimum period of suspension for the in­
stant violation is fifteen days. Re Angelicola, Bulletin 1026, Item. 6. 
= sµall su~pend defendantis license for twenty days, and remit five 
days for the plea entered herein, leaving a·net suspension of fifteen 
dayso · · · 

.•. ..;;} 
.. 

Accordingly, it is,: on this 2L:.th day of September, 195L1-, 

. ORD~RED that plenary r.etail consumption license C-30, issued· 
by the Mayor and Coun'cil ·of 'the Borough .of Lodi to. Tonyv s White Tavern; 
Inc., t/ a Tony 9 s White:· Tav:ern; Inc., for prep1i:ses 171-173 South Main· ' 
Street, Lodi, be and ·the same. i-s. hereby susp~;nd;ed for fifteen { 15-) · 
days, commencing at 4 aom• .October L1-, 1954., a;nQ.. terminating at 4 a.m. 
October 19, 19540 · 

WILLIA1"1 HOWE-DAVIS 
Director 

5o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS - LICENSE SUSPENDED 
FOR 20 DAYS, · LESS i5 FOH. PLEA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

J.ti.MES· KANAKIS and CHRIST KAl'HJCIS 
T/a COMJYITJNITY DELICATESSEN ·1~ND 

_ LUNCHEONETTE 
Route 1¥46, Roxbury Township 
P.Oo Kenvil, New Jersey 

Holders of Plenary Retail Distri~ution 
License D-:4·, . issued by the Township -
Cammi ttee o'f the ·Township of -n.oxbury. 

) . 

) 

) . ; ....... 

) 

. )' 

·., CON.CLUSIONS 
"_AND ORDER 

.... - . -. - - - . - --:: ....... - - - - - .- - - ... -
Leo Jo B~r·g, .Esq.o ;· -Ji.tt'or~e.y: 'for. defehCiant"7'licensees. 
Edward Fo· Ambrose, .E?q., ·Appea~ring for Division of ·Alcoholic 

· Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: · 

Defendants pleaded non vult to the fo~low~ng ~harges: 
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ww10 On July 21, 1954, you sold, served and deliifered 
and allowed, permitted and suffered· the ·sale, service 
and delivery of alcoholic beverages~ directly or 
indirectly9 at your licensed premises to Gary Mo , 
a person under the age of twenty-one· (21) .Ye~~~; ip. · 
violation of Rule 1 of State Regulations N6.·20Q 

wi2. On July 12, 1954- and on divers occasio!ls prior 
thereto, particularly during the month of May 1954 ·and 
on June··l7,· 1954, you sold~ served and deliver~d and 
allowed, permitted and suffered·the sale, ~ery~ce and · 
delivery of alcoholic beverages, directly :or iridirectly, 
at your li·censed premises to Arthur E., .......... , a. person 
under the age of twenty~6ne (21) years; in viblation of 
Rule 1 of State Regulatioi1s Ho. 20.,.~,v 

The file herein discloses that the Roxbury Town·ship· Police 
Department n0tified this· Di vision that i't' had information. indicating 
that minors had obtained and consumed a quantity of beer" An Investi­
gation was instituted during .. which the minors ·mentioned in the 
charges, both of whom are 17:years of ~age, were interrogatede Gary 
--- stated that he had purchased six quarts of beer at defendants' 
licensed premises on July 21, 1954, and that he and two minor com­
panions drank the beer and became intoxicatedo He identified de­
fendant James Kanakis as the-· person who soid .it to~ him without him 
being questioned or supplying any info'rmation as ."f;",o h~s §lge. James 
Kanakis admitted the sale,· but claimed that the minor exhibited a 
card indic~ting that he was.over 21 years of age.· Howeve~. since it 
appears that the minor did not falsely represent in writing~ that he 
was twenty~one years bf age or over, ~efendants have ·not established 
a valid, defense· pursuant to R.c So 33 :1-77 ~ He Villa Valley Inn2 ·. 
Bulletin 1002, ·rtem l; Re Koper, Bulletin 962, ~,tem ,.80. . · · · 

Arthur --- stated that he.had bought 24 cans of beer at de­
fendants9 licensed-premises in M~y 1954 (date unspecified) aµd 12 cans 
of beer on June~17, 1954·and that ~e had p~r~ha~ed a bottle of wine nt 
said premises·on·July 12, 19540 H~ identified. Christ Kanakis ~s the 
persori~whd ~ad~:the sales on.June 17 and July 12, but could~·not 
identify the .. person.who .. made the so.le in Maye .Arthur further stated 
that ·he was n9t questioned as· to his age It The li. censees claimed tl1at 
C1.-irist ~(anakis ·never wait9 on. customers" 

Defendants have no.piior.adjudicated record~ Howe~er, in 
view of all of the circumstances, including the numb?r of sales.in­
volved afid the fact that, ~n each iristance, the min9~ ~as only 17 . 
ysurs of age, I shall suspepd d~fendants1 lic~nse for twenty days. 
Fiv~ days will·be .remitted-for the plea entered h~~ei~,'l~aving a net 
Sl1spension of fi·f.t·eeri days o ' 

... 
Accordingly, it is, on this 22nd day of September 1954, 

ORDERED· that Plenary Retail Distribution. Licen.se D-·4, 
issued by the Township· Co_mmittee ·of the Township 9f Roxbury tQ James · 
Kanakis ·and· Christ Kanajds, · t/ a Community Delicatessen· and Luncheonette~ 
Route -~;~46, Roxbury Townsl\ip, be· and· the same is hereby suspended for 
a. period of fifteen {15) ·days·,· commencing at· 9:00 ·a~~e September 29, 
195~- and terminating at 9:00 a.ma October 14~ 195t+o · · 

WILLIAM HOWE D/1.VIS 
Dir.ector· 
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6 ~ DI SCIP.LINARY.· PROCEEDINGS -: . S.1~~:LE .... ·TQ ~IINQ~S - · LJ; GENS~ S~ Sf.ENDED 
FOR· 15 ·DAYS,:,.. LESS ·5 .FO.R PL~A. . . 

In the ··Matter of Dis9ipiina~~Y .. 
Proceedings against 

CHARLIE D. CARPENTER , 
T/ a CHARLIE..Y S PLACE. : . 
Route #206· · . . 
Byram Township· 
PO- RD Stanhope, New Jer~'.ey 

IIolder .of Plenary. R~tail 9onsumption. 
License C""."8, ·issued. by the: ·To~1~1shfp·­
Comm-i-ttee of ·the Township 9f. Byra~11~ . 

- - - - - - ~ -·~ ~ 

. ) ·.·· .. 

: } 

) .. 

). 

... ). 

_) 

. ' 
CONCLUSIONS 

AND ORDEH 

Hackerley· and Friedman, Esq so, by Pet.er. Friedman,: Esq., 
~ Attorneys for. Defendant-lic.ensee. 

Edward F. Am~ro se, Esq.~, Appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Bev:·erage Control 11 

BY·:THE DIRECTOR: . 

· · ·Defendant h[\S pleaded non wlt to .charges alleging ( 1) that 
on June 6, 19 54,, and on divers dates prior th er.et o, ;he · solq, ·served 
and delivered .and allowed, permitted and .suffere~ the sa~e,,· service 
and delivery of alcoholi6 beverages, direttly .or indirectly;· to a 
minor,. arid allowed,, pE?rmitted and .suffered the consumption of alco­
holi·c beverages by- said· minor· i.n and upon his licensed premises :and 
(2) that on May JO, 1954,, and on dive~s dates p·rior thereto, he did 
likewise respecting another minor; botl1 in· violatiori of Rule 1 of 
State· Tiegtilattons No~ . 20.. · . . · · ·.. . . 

··The f~le herein· di_sclose~. that ii.BC agents obtained a state-· 
rnent from William --- , 20 _.years of age, whf?rein._he ·says that· on Sun­
day, Juner6, 1954 at. about 3:45 a~m., he; Thomas-~-,. age 18, ~nd 
Hobert. A. ·Brown;. an adult;:., visited-defendant?s.licensed premises and 
that.~homas· ---.departed within a fe0 minutes. ·This statement · 
further.- ·sets forth that. Brown met.. therein ·a female. who ordered and 
paid for two r9unds of· bott.le beer;· tha·t. ·a bart.ender placed the . 
rounds of beer, when ordered .. ,· on .. the· bar without. making inquiry as to 
the ages of the customers and that.Brown each time pri~sed·to William· 
a bottle of the beer which Wil_liam. con.sumed. The serv.i:ce of the beer, 
although-not a. sale to th~_ minor i~ the ·ordin~ry sens~, constitµted a 
sale as w~ll as service to the minor.for. the purpose of the Alcoholic 
B.everage Law •.. Grippo V-o Hoboken,, Bulletin 999, Item· 2. William 
further st·ated ·q1at he had been served whiskey. sours, shots of 
whiskey and beer on two or three ·previous bccasi9ns by a b&rtender in 
defendant's premises. " · · 

.. 
The file further· discloses tfiat ABC agents obtained a 

sta~ement from. saiq-_ Thomas --- , .Yfher-ein· he says that on eight 
diff-erent occasions,: c-o~nmencing· .in ._Ju1y, · J..953 and .terminating on 
nay 30, 1954,: h~-. l:iad. :purchased beer in· d~fendant Y s pr_emis<?,s, served 
by. both the licenseE?. .and his bai"tender, and that no _Tnquiry was ever 
Emde as t0, h:ts.age. ~ ~ · · ~ · 

' . : . . . : • 'l . . . . . . . 

Defendant has no prior adJudicated record. However, in 
view of all the_ c~rctJ.mstanc~s, including the·number of sales,, I shall 
suspend defendantvs license for fifteen days~ Five days will be 
remitted for the-plea entered.herein, leaving a net suspension of 
ten days~ 

Accordingly, it is, on this 23rd day of September 1954, 
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. OI:L,DERED .that P_~enary Re.tail Con~umption Licen.se :C-8,- issued 
by the Township Committee of the Township of By;r.ain tb·.chcirlie. D. · 
Carpenter, t/a Charliev s Place, .Route 7j~20'6, ,Byrari1· Township, be and 
the same· is hereby suspended for ten ( 10) days.,. commencl,.ng at 5 ;00 a.mo 
October 4, 1954, and terminating at 5 :OO a.m. October 14~ 1954 •. 

WILLif-J.1 HOWE DAVIS 
Di.rector · . 

7. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CLUB LICENSEE - SALE TO NON-MEMBERS -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, LESS 5 .FOR PL"EAo. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

INDIAN LAKE COl\Il\'lUNITY gLUB, INC o •. 

East Shore Road . 
Denville; ·N. Jo -

Holder of Club Licens~ CB-240, issued 
bv the Director of the Division ~f 
lii·coho1ic Beverage Cont·rol • 
- - - ~ - - - - ~ - .... _. _____ _ 

" .... 

) 

') 

)". CONQLUSIONS 
. AND ORDER 

Joseph P~ Han~ahan, Esqo, ~rustee and Aitorney f6r Defendant-
. , , lice.nse.e o 

Edward F .• Ambrose, . Esq., 1~ppear'ing for Di visi.on. of Alcoholic 
Beverag~-ContfolQ 

DY THE DIREC'+OR": 

Defendant has pleaded non vult to-, the following "charge: 

«On July 3·1, and August 14, 1954, you sold, served and . 
d.eli vered. and allowed, permitted and suffered the sale 

· serv.ice a.'nd deli very of alcoholic beverages to persons 
hot bona ~ide· members of your club or bona fide &uests 
,of {3uch memb~1;\s9 in violation of Ri..lle 8 of State 
negulati?:~s No·o 7 ~ n 

. . . 

·The" file. herein discloses that on the nights of July 31 and 
August. 14, .1954,",· ABC agents entered defendant~ s licensed club wherein 
they purchC\sed. and consume.d several bottle~.: of Blatz beer, served by 
club trustees who'Q.id not inquire if.the agents were members or bona 
1 ... i~le gue'sts of members of Said ·clubo ·The agents, non-members, made 
\:nown their, identity an.d obtained a signed sw:orn statement from a 
trustee wi10 ad.mi tted $erv~ng beer· to one agent, stat_ing:,, HI thought I 
knew you. Your f.a.ce .wa.s familiar. n . . · , 

Defe~dant .. :l~as. no: pre~ious adjudiccited "recordo I: sh~)..i ... 
suspend devendant' s license for· the minimum period of· fifteen-·days·. · 
Five. days will b.e ... remitted .. fe.r .the plea entered. herein., .leaving a ,net 
suspension of te·n· ·aayso · Re .. 'Burlirigton Lodge, Bulletin 98J, Item G ~ 

. . . 
· Accordingly., it is,'. oi-i ti1is 16th d.a:y-' of· September· 1954, .. , 

• ' - • J . ~ • . • , • • •. ·• 

·. ORDEllEIJ that Club· Lic·ense CB-240,, is.su~d" .by~'
1

thE{Dir'e.c:tpr. · ... 
of the Division'. o'f Alcoholic Beverar;e Control t.o · Iridiari .Lake Conit11i.liiity 
Club, Iri'c .·, for premises on East Shot·e Road, Denville·, .~e, and. the· . ·. 
same is hereby suspended for ten ( 10) days, commencing at 3 :OO a~m., 
September 27, 1954 an~ terminating at 3:90 a.mo, October 79 1954. 

UILLIAH HOWE DAVIS 
Director 
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EL,- DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE TO MINORS - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
·10 Df,.YS, ·' LESS 5 FOR PLEJ\o 

In the Matter of bisdiplinary_ 
P-.coceedings against' .. · 

NATHAN KOZAK 
T/a LITTLE BROADWAY TAVERN 
Sussex Turnpike 
Randolph Township 
PO Mte Freedom, New Jersey 

Holder of-Plenary Retail Consumption 
·License C-1, issued by the Township 
Committ-e-e -of Randolph Township" 
~ - ~ - - - - ~'~ - --,~ - - - - - -

) 

-)-

·CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Irving Mandelbarun, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-lice.nseeo 
l'Jilliam F. Wood, Esq", Appearing for Di vision of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded £QQ vult to the following ·charge: 

iiOn August 21, 1954 and on di.vers dates·prior thereto, yoµ 
sold, served and delivered and allowed, permitted and;· suffered 
the sale, service and delivery of alcoholic. beverages, 
directly or indirectly, at your licenseQ. premises to· il'Jilliam 
---, a person under the age of twenty-one (21) years, and 
allowed, permitted and suffered the consumption of alcoholic 
beverages by such person in and upon your licensed pr·emises; 
in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulations No. 20~ 

The file here·in· ·discloses that ABC agents obtained a·· signed 
stqtement "from William --- (age 19) relating that on August 21, 1954.7 
he visited defendant9s licerised premises with·a minor female;·that he 
purchased fr.om the licensee· and consumed five glasses o.f ·beer, and 
that the minor female drank only non-alcoholic beverages~ William 
further stated that, earlier the same day, he and two .adults were in 
defendant vs tavern; that he then consumed three glasses of beer '. 
therein, and t}J.at on or about August 7, 1954, he purchased from the 
licensee and consumed s.everal glasses of beer in the same tavern" He 
further stated that at no time was l1e. questioned as to his age. 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated recordo I shall suspend 
defendant vs license for ten ·days ·(tho minimum penalty· for a violation 
of this kind involving a 19-year-old.ciinor)o Five days will be re­
mitted f9~ the plea entered herein 9 lBaving a· net suspension of five 
dayso Re Weidn~r & B~sh, Bulletin 1032, Item.12~ 

Accordingly, it is, on this 21:-th day of. Septe1nberj 1954, 

ORDERED that pl~na~y retail consumption license" .C-1, 
issued by the ·Township Co1rmiittee ·of Randolph Township to. Nathan Kozal\:, 
t/a Little Broadw~y rr:aver.nj f9r:. p:rem:j_se·s on Sussex Turnpike, Rando~ph 
Township, b~ and .the sanfo :.is· he!'eby ·suspended for five -( 5)·"·days, " · 
comrnencing at :2 a~mti October 4, 1954, and terminating at "2 a"m. 
October 9, 1954e 

WILLIAM HO\i'JE DAVIS 
Director 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - IMPROPERLY ACCEPTING RETURNS. FROM 
RETALL.ERS IN VIOLATION -OF'_ STATE ::·REGULATtONS. NO.-' )4 - LICENSE -
SUSPENDED .FOR 10 DAYS.. . - . - ·. .. . . · ··. 

In the Matt.er ·of Di'sc.iplin.ary 
Proceedings against 

JARLYN,. INCo ' . . 
170-172_ Malvern Street 
Newark 5,. New Jersey 

Holder· ·of Wine, .Who'iesale License -yI'vJ-34·, 
issued by.the Director of the ~i~i~ion · 
-of Alcoholic :f?e.v.er_age Control o ·' 

) 

) 

. ) 

- - - -·- - -- - - - - - ~ - - - - ~ - ~ 

COI\1CLUS!ONS 
AND ORDE~ 

Jarlyn, Inc., Defendant~licensee, by Jack Ro~enbetg, Pres~ 
Ed.ward F ., ,· A~.bro ~e, E_sq., Jippearing for _Di vi si,on · of_ Alcoh:oli c 

Beverage .Controlo 

BY-THE DIREGTOR: 

Defendant pleaded~ vult t·o the following ·c.h?-rge: 

H0n J:une 8, +954, you accepted from :retailer Clayton.,Lo 
Kostenbader 

1 
t/ a Hac_kett st own Beverage Store, 127 .. Main 

Street, Hac~ettstown~ return of alcohplic bevetage~ · . 
delivered to th~ retailer mor~ than JO days ~~id~·to 
s~ch return,:for credit, not pursuant to requisi~e 
waiver, _viz., 62 quarts of ? Ti po 11 wine, for -_which you 
granted'credit of $55; in violation of Rule ·9 of_ 
State Regulations No. 3 4. n · 

The file h~rein~dis~i6~~s that sometime before June 1,. 1954,. 
the ~bove named retail~r, who_is. on~ of 4efendarttYs·custcimers, re­
quested defendant to pick up th·e wine in question (and some other wine 
not involved in.the charge)·for exchange because it.was cloudy and had 
spoiled and that, on June $1 1954, defendant accepted the return of 
said win~·- · 

. The retailer. gave a signed.? sworn statement .in whiqh he 
stated that· he did not know from whom ·he had b6ught the wine but that 

··be had moved it from his fo:i;'mer.liCensed p·remises_in 1948 .. The 
particular brand' has been discontihu~d. 

The file als'<? -dis·close_s that, under date of May 20, 1954, 
defendant had written to-this Division for napprovaln of the replace­
ment .of the- w_ine and th_at, _under -date of June J, 1.954, ·was advi:sed by 
letter that, pursuant t~ the Division9~ ~olicy, an investi~ation 
would be made and defendant ·would· be .informed· of the ·Division vs 
decis:j..on on its reque~t, However, without waiting for that decision, 
defendant accepted the ~~ne from the retailer, as aforementioned, and 
[;D.Ve the retailer the cred~ t as .:.s~~°t'.e_-d ~ih "Sf:i~· charge •. 

.. .. . . 

The re~u;tati.on p;r-ovi:d_e.s as._.fo~lows: . :· ~. . ~ : .. 

nNo manufrfot\..1rer ·or wholesa~·er .of. alc6.ho1f;c. ":b·~ver.age_s 
other than malt aicoholic beverages shall' accept' from 

· any retaiier any returp of alcoholic bev~rag~s fqr · 
credit unl_es,s such alcoholic· beve·rages were. originally __ 
.deli ve:red to the retailer by tlie 'manufac,turer or whole·-· .· · 
,,Saler not more· than thirty days prior to such return,' · 
·except pursuant to waivet of the pr6visions of this . 
Rule granted by the 'Director upon' p'etition setting· 
forth good cause.,n 

Defendant seeks to explain the violation by claiming that 
similar requests for p,ermission (waiver) to excha,nge wine hnd been_ 
made on previous occasions and such permis~ion had been granted by 
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letter and that ohe of defendant(s·J:c1erks apparently. mistook the 
aforemention·ed -letter. of .. · the Di'vi.sioi1 for a gr.ant of: such ·waiver o 

This attempted explanation is e·nti tled to little. credence in view of 
the following clear and unequivocal language ~f .the Divisi?n?s afore-
mentioned letter: ' 

v1Pursuant to present policies of this Division, when 
requests to accept returns are made involving more than 
one case and replacement is not to be made-with identi­
cally the same brand and type, the request· must- first ~ · 
be referred to the Enforcement Bureau for an investiga­
tion of the facts before· permission ca:n >be granted~·· 
Upon completion of our investigation, you will be·i~­
formed of the decision to accept the return and make 
the proposed replacement o 'i7 

I• ••• • 

Defendant has no prior adjudicated record~ .However, when 
the license was·.held by its predecessor, Jack Rosenberg, who is 
president and treasurer of defendant corporation, the license was· sus­
pended by the State Director for twenty days, effectiye August 15, 
1951, for a violation similar to that here charged and other viola­
tionso .Re Rosenberg, Bulletin·915, Item 7o In the Conclusions and 
Order entered irt that case the Director said that if the violations 
there charged.werE?/permitted to continue; they might well result in 
the. ~ 1 complete break9-ownvw of the prohibition against the practices 
v1hich the regulations were designed to. prevent o Under the circum­
stances, the instant violation, whether deliberate or-the result of 
cnreless mistake, tau·s.t be viewed as· having· serious i~plicationse1 
Apparently~ the lessons of the past, if ,i~arned ~t ~11, have been for-
0·0.J-.,,cen .· · · .· · · 
b l.J. " . :. 

In view of all of the circtm1stances, including the plea and 
the fact~_that.·defendant·1,had written, tp ):.he Division for a waiver, as 
nforement~oned~ ~I shall suspend defendriht's license for ten days.· 

Accordingly, it is, on this 20t~ day of September 1954~ 

ORDERED that Wine Wholesale License trJiJv-34, issued by .the 
·Director of the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control to Jarlyn, Inc., 
170-172.;· Malvern Street; Newark, be and the same·· is .. hereby suspended 
for a period of ten (10).days; commencing at 12.:0l aom., September 27, 
1954, and :terminating at: 12 :Ol a.m., October 7 , .. 1954" · 

WILLIAivI HOWE DAVIS 
Director· · 

10 • l:JiORAL .. TU;RPI'IVDE ·- COJ.VfMERCIALIZED GAI/IBLING ·.:HELD ~N()T 1i.O, INVQLVE. 
MORAL TURPITUDE UNDER FA·.CTS OF CASE. . · 

.September 23, 1954. 
:. 

RE:· ELIGIBILITY Noo 657·'· 

Applicant seeks a determination. as .. ·to :Whether or not he is 
ineligible for employment :by the holder of a liquor license in New 
Jersey by reas~n of. his convi~tio~ z crime~ . . . 

. Applicant was arpeSGBd ~n ~ovember 195~, and· charged with 
bookmaking in _violation o( R11S.~ ·2:135-.J•: 'Upon:· hi.s :plea of' non' vult 
on. May· 7,. ··~:9_5~, he was .. · se?;tenced to one· .. to .. three years in· State __ _ 
?~ison, wh:t;191:1": se~t~nce ·wa·s·· suspe~1d_ed. He·. was· pl·.ac;ed on probation for 
~nree yeurs~;.and_._-':.r~:quire~ _to pay ~;.::5 a week. · 

/,I ,, .r.,.,\· 
' 1'. 

·' . 

, .. ;~ 
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Applicant testified that, _at the· time of his arrest, he and 
his brother conducted a plenary retail distribution establishment~ 
that, for some time previous thereto, he had.been betting on the out­
come of horse races;· that a· raid was made on their licensed premises 
where certain betting slips wer~ found~ that four betting slips were 
found on his person and that he and his brother were arrested. He 
denied that he had been· e·ngaged in the business of taking bets or that 
he had amade bookH on the outc·ome of horse races, but admitted that, 
on occasion, while he transmitted his own· bets to the bookmaker, he 
also transmitted bets of other persons as an accommodation. He denied 
that he received any benefit from these activities or that he had any 
business connection with the bookmaker, and explained that he pleaded 
!!Q..12 vult to the charge upon advice of counsel. · 

The crime· of bookmaking may or may not involve moral 
turpitude depending on the circumstaPcesc Re Case Noa· 651, Bulle-tin 
1020, Item 9. · Where· one is a principal or a YYlieutenantn in com­
merc:lalized ·gambling, particularly where such gambling is conducted 
on a large scale, it has been ruled that the crime involves moral 
turpitude. Re Case Noo 635, Bulletin 946, Item 10; Re Case Nom 641, 
Bulletin 963·, Item 5e ·In the instant case it is possible.that appli­
cant may not have been associated wit~1 the bookmaker in ariy business 
capacity whatsoevere However, the fact still re~ains that he entered 
a confessive plea to the charge$ At best, applicant?s_participntion 
in the. bookmaking was neither as principal nor as a ·n1ieutenant "'n 
Under the circumstances, I conclude that the crime of which he .was 
convicted does not involve moral turpitude~ CF.o Case Noe 634~ 
Bulletin 947, _Item 8; Re Case Noa 651, suErao 

,. It is recommended that subject be advised thats in the 
opinion of the Director, he is not disqualified by statute becau·se 
of said conviction from being associated with the.alcoholic beverage 
industry in this State ·. 

;~PPROVED: 
'vIILLIAM· HOWE DAVIS 

Director 

Anthony Meyer, Jra 
Attorney 

llo DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - ILLICIT LIQUOR -:LICENSE SUSPEND~D 
FOR 20 DA~S, LES~ 5 FOR PLEA. ~· ·0

· 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

MARGARET C. BLATTNERj EXECUTRIX 
OF THE EST& OF CLAUDE Ao BLATTNER 

2S-30 Cross Street 
Paterson 1, New Jersey 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
License C-363, issued by the Board of 
Alco~olic Beverage·Control for the 
2i ~ y _of ~a~ e:: s~n !. _ ;.,, _ _ _- _ _. _ _ _ _ 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Margaret C. Blattner,·Executrix, Defendant-licensee, Pro see 
Willia~D F, Wood, Esq., Appearing for Di vision of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant pleaded .!lQ.!} vult to.the following charge: 
"On August 23, 1954, you possessed~ had custody of and 

allowed,·permitted and suffered in and upon your licensed 
premises, alcoholic beverages in bottles which bore labels 
which did not truly describe their contents~ viz,, 
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One 4/5 quart b9ttle labeled ?Canadian -
· .. Club: Blended _Ga..:h·~dian. Whi,.sky 90 ~ 4 Proof, v 

. .. ··,. . : . . :: .. ~- . .. .. . ~ .. 

. ~ . . . . ~ . 

·-on\?'· 4/5 quart. bottle· :l~b~l~c\> .. i Schenley 
Reserve Bl.ended·'· :Jh:l ~key . 8·6~.· .Proof, v and . . . "\ , 

' b.ne 4/5 quart bott_l.e l·~b .. ~l"e·Q.:· 'l se·agram is 
Seiien Crown Blended. ·~Jhiskoy- ·86-~ g· Proof v; 

I,' • • ·,• ,Ii ·,·. 

in violatior-i: of .Rule 2·7 .oi Staie- ~~gu.:lation_s No·. 20oF 

_ The :(ile herein disclOses that ori August 23, 1954~ an AEC 
ag~nt -entered defend~nt?s_'.li~ensed prem~ses and tested and gauged~ 
the five opene.d ppttl~s .. 0.f liquor •. Wheif··;the agent· found ·that one 
of the bottles-1abeled···canadian Glub Blend~d Canadi~n Whipky (90 •. 4). 
tvB.·s,· 11··po.~n_t~v·J.ower ·than tl)e ,.lab.€)1 ·:1:-ri proo£:, · the.·licensee adm~t~ed 
that sh$ had poured another brarid of. _wht skE?Y in. each of the·· fo:ur 
bottle$ mentioned .. in the· cJ;iarge o. . She_ explained. her. acti.on · .. by. sayin_g 
tJiat .. her sto.ck'<df whi·skey wq.s vei'"'y .. l.ow ?.nd~~~-t.hat:.: .. ~s.b:~ .. poµred_ other 
:wh~.~1rn·Y,. ~·rito ~he·,_ ~a.for.-ementi9_ned·. p,ot:~t~~-:··.P9, ~hat· it w'oiild.. appear 
that ·she. had mo're than .o_ne. brand. of~ ·whiskey-. The report of the 
Di v"i sio·n· · .. cherni:st · shows·. that. :.the 'cont·ents·'· of ·the four·: b:ottles are not 
f;~~uin:e-'a~--~·a~hEHed •. ·· · . ,, ,_·.;, -.~~ .. " .. · · _ ..... 

"-·'.- .';":. , Be .. £:$.~.d.B:rit., has ·n.6- p;·~;~:lci·u·s :~ 8:djud:t cateti .record •. i: shall . 
suspend defendant rs licens~. foi<:a per.iod· of twenty days; ··the rninirrium 
suspens_ion for a violatTon :.cJf~ t:h±·s ·-kind.>tnv..olvi·ng f.o.ur. bottles.·· Re 
llilestone Caterihg~co., Inc •. , Bulletin 906, Item 9. Five days will 
b€f re~1i tted···for .. the .. plea~. _entei.,e·d herein, leaving a net .suspension 
of fifteen days·.' .. . ... · 

_Accordingly, it is, on this 4th day of Oct6ber 1954, · 
t . 

ORDERED·"tha,t Plenary Hetail Consumption License C-363, 
issued by the Board of Alcoholic· Beverage Control for the City of 
Paterson· to Margaret C. Blattner, ·Executrix of the Est. o~ .Claude A. 
3lattner, for premises 2S-JO Cross Street, P~terson, be and the 
saine··is her,e'\:µy:-S,uspend~d f'.or _fifteei.1 (15) days, commencing at 
3 :OO a~rn., ·o-ct'O"be·r ·11, 1954;" ~ai1cf ··te:inninating at 3 :OO aom• .. October 
1 9 5 4 • • . : ' . _: ' . . ' . .: '. . . 

26 

. - ~· ... , ... 
1:\·•.·. 

·' :_ . 

'. ~ .:' 

.. ; .... ,·.· 

,1. 
: . . ~-

:: ~: . .· 

:ii:· .. ·.· 

,. ''· 
, : : ..• ! 

1· 

"11 '.• 

·,. 

• .;_ ~ . . ! . . ~ -:'" 
,. ;:: ·-: .. 

-:• . 
. :.· .. ' '; .:: .. : :: · .... 

. . .·. ., f . ~- . ) . 

~HLLIAM HOWE !DAVIS 
Director: 

t. 

... .. · 

... . ~... . .. '. ·.. ... ~ . 

.: 

.. '1 . . . 

• •• •• 1• 

.. . . · : .. 
~ ... 

: l • 

' 



BULLETIN =-103 5 

l2~ DISCIPL.INARY PROCEEDINGS - SALES .. TO IJINORS 
. CONSIDERED - LICENSE SU SP ENDED FOR lj., Dli.:Ys o 

In the Matt~r 6f Disciplina~y 
Proceedings aga~nst 

?RANK TUMULTY 
T/a T-TAVERN 
L'r27 .George Street 
New .Brunswick, N.1 J. 

.. y.-·: ··"' 

) 
~-Iolder of· ·Pl·enary Retail: Consumption 
License C-66,'isshed ~Y:t~e Board of 
Commissioner.s of. the City .of . : 
new Brunswick~=: '... , .·;:_.. i·. ·, · ·). 

-... - - - - - !Em-··- ~ - II:.. 

Frank Tumulty, Defendant-licensee, Pro se. 

·~ 
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PRIOR-RECORD NOT 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

-... · 

William F.- ·Wood, ·:ssqe, Appearing for Division 8f Alcoholic 
. ... Beverage. Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleadeq r;iot .. guilty to the fol:Lowing charge: 

_non July 28, ·1954, .and ·on ·divers days· prior thereto, 
particularly,on July 23 and 27, 1954, you sold, · 
served and delivered and .allowed, .permitted and 
suffered_ the ~ale, servi~~ and deli~ery ·of alcoholic 
beverages~ 4irectly or iridirectly, at.your licensed 
premises to Pvto Clayton- c.. _--~-, U • .S~.· Army, a . 

. person under the· age of tvrnnty-one (21). ·years,· and 
aliowed~ _permitted and suffe~ed.the consumption of 
al¢oqolic· hever·ages by sud1 person in .and upon your 
licerised premis~s; in.violation Qf Rule 1 of State 
R~gu;L~.t'ions No~ 20. a 

- ·•• !" .... · ......... ·-· ..... 
·Pvt. Claytoti ---,·17 years of age, teitified that ~bout 

8:15 p.m., on July 2a, 1954, he and Pvt- Kenneth F. Shattwell visited 
a licensed preniises in New Brunswick which he described as consisting 
of a ~ 1 stone front; as YOD: walk in, t.o the r.i.ght is a juke box, tables 
and cl·1airs; on the left side there is. a _bar; television in back!i; ·that 
they sat at· the front end o.t: .. the bar wliere .they· remained· unt-i.1 9 pom111; 
during the time spent in-_ __ the li.c,ehsed premis~·s. he. was s~;rve.d .and· con­
flUJ1Jed about six_ drinks of· Vodka·: Collins __ and be .. er., re.specti v~l;y;- that 
he bad been i.n the" same premi·ses on two pri9r occasions- :a.nd .:wa.s· served 
beer; that he could not identify-the persoh or persons who at any time 
served him; that on July 30, 1954, he directed two ABC agents to de­
fendant's licensed premises where 6n July 28, 1954 he was served-the 
drinks of alcoholic beverages and pointed out to the agents the place 
at the bar where he was seated at the timeo · 

Pvt;, Kenneth Fo Shattwell, an adult, testified that·on 
July-".28, 1'954, he accompani\.ed Pvt" Clayton --- to a licensed premises 
in I-Jew· Brunswick. Pvt. KE:mneth F. Shattwell· corroborated, in sub­
stance, the testimony given by Pvt. Clayton --- , especially with 
reference to the description of the outside and inside of the premises 
~hich they visited on July 28, 1954; the s~rvice of beer and Vodka 
Collins to Pvts Clayton --- and the directions given to the ABC agehts 
as to the location of defendant~s licensed premises where the drinks 
of alcoholic beverages were served to them. 

· T\vo ABC agents, assigned to investigate the alleged sale of 
alcoholic beverages to the minor in question, testified that on 
July 3D, 1954 both the minor and PvtD Kenneth Fe Shattwell described 
~o them· the premises where they were served alcoholic beverages on 
July 28, 1954 and then directed them to defendantYs licensed premises 
as the place where the alcoholic beverages were obtainedo 
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Defendant in his testifuony agreed that th? description:iiven 
by the two soldiers vtfitted his· place fai'rly well@•.~- ·He .further, testi­
fied that. he ·was· 'on duty at the time ·in question, but had no recollec·­
tfon of seeing the t·w·o service men in the premis.es. He further~ testi­
fied that he serves Vodka Collins in his ·establishment, but it is iY.a. 

very poor se.ller.wv ·He could not remember whether he· served sa.id type 
of drink on July 2$, 1954. . · . 

~ I am satisfied,· after ·carefully considering. all· of. the 
evidence presented ·herein, that the two soldiers gaye a·truthful 
version of what happened in the licensed premises ~hich th$y visited 
on the evening of July 28, 1954.· ~I am· further. satisf~~d, that· they 
visited defendantYs licensed premises· on that occasi6.ri. NQ.:reason 
appears why the two soldiers should deliberately give false testimony. 
It is true that neither soldier could identify the bart~nder who 
served them.· However, it is well established that. mere· failure to · ~ 
identify the specific person who.made service of the alcoho-1-ic bever­
ages is not fatal in proceedi11cs of· this·· nature•. Re ·Roesch,~ Bulletin 
966., Item 4; '.Re Dante~ ·Bulletin 771, Iter.i. '9~ I .conclude that de­
fendant 9 s guilt.has been established by the preponderance of tl1e 
evidence and, therefore, I find defendant guilty of th,e charge pre­
ferred herein11 

. · Defendan~ h(?.s a .'prior adjudicated record. Effective 
J:Iarch ,2$, 1939, · defend·an~ v·5 .license was S1:-J.Spended by the local· issuing 
autt1ority .. for. a.· period ·of twenty days ·for'_·an."·nhour~n violation. Again, 
effective March 15, 1943, ·defendant v.s :ticense wa? ·suspended by the 
then State Comri1issio11:er for ~"period of live 'd.ays because ·of a 
fraudulent statement ·in his· appl.ication for a· liquor 1icense~ He 
Jurrnlty, Bulletin 55'$, Item ·2. In view of the .f~ct that ·bo.th viola­
tions are of a· dissimilar chai:..acter . .to ·the one" now under. c.onsideration, 
and the effecti~e-dates thereof are in·exc~ss bf five ye~rs~ I shall 
not consider· them· irr fixing a penalty herein. Since, ho~ever, the 
minor mentioned in the charg·e. was 17. years of· age at the time of 
service of the-alcoholiq.beverages tci hi~ r~shall suspend defendant's 
license for a period of fifteen days. ne·Banco "and· Franceschini, 
Bulletin 999, Item 7o 

•, 

·· Accor_dingly, it is, on this ~t.h' day ·of October.:1954,:. 
" 

.. . ORDERED that plenary ,retail. c·onsv.mption license C-66; 
issued by the· B9ard q-f Commissioner·s. of the ·city of New· Brunswick to 
Frank T1;'.tmulty, 't/a. T-Taver:n, for .premises 427 George. Street:, New . 
Bruns~1i ck, · be and the same Ts here by· s1fspend.ed fqr fifteen ( 1_5). dtiys, 
cor.11'.nencing ~t 2 :OO a.m. Octobe1:.. l;l, 1954, and. terminating at ·' 
2:00 a.m.rOctober 26, 1954. ·· · 

\. 

' ' 

WILLIAM HOWE· DAVIS 
.. : Director 


